

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3251/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2012 in CRLWP No.3009/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HAMANT YASHWANT DHAGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.G. Kanade, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind V. Sawant, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Mohan Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Kanawade, Adv.
Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both the applications for impleadment (Crl.MP.No.14892/2012 & Crl.MP.No.15282/2012 in SLP(Crl)No.3251/2012) are allowed and applicants are impleaded as respondent No.5 & 6.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner is granted three weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the State.

Parties may exchange the affidavits within six weeks. List thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master