

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3251/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2012 in CRLWP No.3009/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HAMANT YASHWANT DHAGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun G.Kenade, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Arvind V.Sawant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad ,Adv

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N.Dharde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.M.Kanwade, Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh ,Adv
Mr. Yatin M.Jagtap, Adv.
Mr.Shrikant R.deshmukh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.09.2013 (NMD) for final disposal.

o

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|