

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3251/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2012 in CRLWP No. 3009/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

HAMANT YASHWANT DHAGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.
Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Madan, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav, Adv.
Ms. Neelam singh, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Animesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Antony R. Julian, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kishor, Adv.
Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2016.03.01

16:30:52 IST

Reason:

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.N. Dhorde, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh,Adv.
Mr. Shri Kant Deshmukh, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Arvind Sawant, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.
Hearing concluded.
Orders reserved.
List on 10th February, 2016 for orders.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.